P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

12-06-2007 Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

103466511

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

			Attorney Docket No.	134078	S.
	Please record the attached orig	nal docum	ent or copy thereof.		
1. A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A.	Name and address of receiving	party:	
	aaki KOBAYASHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	l, T AIC	YOTA JIDOSHA KABU OYOTA-CHO, TOYOT CHI-KEN, 471-8571 PAN		SHA
	Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B.	Additional name(s) & address(☐Yes	es) attached? : ⊠ No	
	This document is being filed together with a new application Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers atta		-		
5. Name	Title of Application: VEHICLE CONTROL APPA and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:		I number of applications and pa	tents involved:	1
Nan	Name: James A. Oliff		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed (Check No. 199754)		
Add	ress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850		lit any overpayment or charge and sit account number 15-0461.	ny underpaymer	it to
To the or	ement and signature. e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform riginal document. es A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 di B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046 Total number of pages in		e and 12043552000 MBE MICHEP OF 01 FU: 8021 Date: November 29, 2	2007	977 of 46.80 0

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masaaki KOBAYASHI	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)							
		(4)							
		other good and valuable con	sideration paid						
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	TOYOTA ITOOHIA KARIIG						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan						
		the ent inventi divisio	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE CONTROL	APPARATUS AND	METHOD				
	Identification	()							
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	(Attorney Docket No. 134078						
			ich the undersigned has (have) n date herewith or	executed an application	for patent in the United Sta	ates of America			
(12)	Insert Date of								
	Signing of Application	(12)	on						
(12)	Alternative	(12)	II.C. and Harding Contains	_					
(13)	Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numbe						
	filed applications	filed	November 29, 2	007					
the Assiclaims of reexaming from said herein a binding identification.	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereb	ivision the notaining to executonal Convicted States and reasonable executed, ssors, assign y grants the notain the states are executed,	te all papers necessary in connected, or any patent or reissue apply gevidence and going forward to te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industry mall affirmative acts which mapatent to the Assignee. The equests the Director of Patents as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agree and legal representatives. The interest and order to comply with the restriction of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, le in order to comply with the restrictions.	pplication based thereon with such interference. If perform any act which ial Property or similar a ay be necessary to obtain to issue any and all Let at, and covenants that he ments in conflict herew	a, for the invention, and to on may be necessary in connegreements. In, maintain or confirm by reters Patents of the United Section has full right to convey the ith, and agrees that this assistant on this assignment any fur	ection with ection with eissue or States resulting e entire interest ignment is			
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigne	ed name(s).	•			
DARCE	ober 24, 2007		Inventor Signature	Masaaki	Kobayashi	(SEAL)			
Date	-					(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date .			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)			
Date _									
Date _			Inventor Signature		VP 8114	_ (SEAL)			
neither,	then it should be signed befo	re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Pub two witnesses who also sign he	еге:					
Date _	October 24, 20	07	Witness _	Yoshiya	su ato				
Date _	October 24, 20	07	Witness	akirh	su atomoga				
			_						

RECORDED: 11/29/2007

PATENT REEL: 020210 FRAME: 0399